
EARLY VOTING SITES AND SCHEDULE 
NOVEMBER 7, 2023 

 
GENERAL ELECTION 

 
Miami Beach City Hall 

1700 Convention Center Drive 
First Floor Conference Room 

Miami Beach, FL 33139 
 

North Shore Branch Library 
7501 Collins Avenue 

Miami Beach, FL 33141 
 

 
FIRST WEEK 

 

DATE TIME 

Monday, October 23, 2023    7:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m. 
Tuesday, October 24, 2023    7:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m. 
Wednesday, October 25, 2023    7:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m. 
Thursday, October 26, 2023    7:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m. 
Friday, October 27, 2023    7:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m. 
Saturday, October 28, 2023    8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. 
Sunday, October 29, 2023    8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. 

 
SECOND WEEK 

 

DATE TIME 
Monday, October 30, 2023  11:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m. 
Tuesday, October 31, 2023  11:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, November 1, 2023  11:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m. 

Thursday, November 2, 2023  11:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m. 
Friday, November 3, 2023  11:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m. 
Saturday, November 4, 2023    8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. 
Sunday, November 5, 2023    8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. 

 
  



EARLY VOTING SITES AND SCHEDULE 
NOVEMBER 21, 2023 

 
RUN-OFF ELECTION (IF REQUIRED) 

 
Miami Beach City Hall 

1700 Convention Center Drive 
First Floor Conference Room 

Miami Beach, FL 33139 
 

North Shore Branch Library 
7501 Collins Avenue 

Miami Beach, FL 33141 
 
 

 

DATE TIME 

Friday, November 17, 2023    8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. 
Saturday, November 18, 2023    8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. 
Sunday, November 19, 2023    8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. 

 

 


